MACHAKOS UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Telephone: 254 — (0)708 390 252/(0)735 247939 P.O. Box 136-90100
E-mail: vc (@mksu.ac.ke Machakos
Website: www.mksu.ac.ke KENYA

Our Ref: MksU/VC/C/01/VOL1./

"7 018 O IR T R N 1 P Date: 6th February, 2020

RE: ADDENDUM NO.1 TO THE TENDER NO MksU/OT/03/2019/2020 FOR PROVISION
OF CLEANING SERVICES (RE~ADVERTISEMENT)

Please refer to the above tender.

We make the following clarifications and amendments to the principal tender document
(herein abbreviated as PTD) for Provision of Cleaning Services (Re-Advertisement).

1. RELATIONSHIP WITH PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT.
Save where expressly amended by the terms of this addendum, the PTD shall continue to be
in full force and effect. The provisions of this addendum shall be deemed to have
incorporated in and shall be read and construed as part of PTD.

2. AMMENDMENTS
The requirements in the tender document have been amended as follows:

a) Change of closing date

The closing date has been changed from Tuesday, 11th February, 2020 at 10:00 am to
Wednesday, 12th February, 2020 at 10:00 am. The venue remains the same.

This is due to Gazette Vol. 25 6-2-20 Special Issue Public Holiday (Appendix I) declaring
Tuesday, 11th February, 2020 to be a Public Holiday throughout Kenya.

All other terms and conditions remain as per the principal tender document (PTD).

Yours faithfully, /3‘;:‘-’:":"‘,"”
Jele o
/ ‘«%‘
( 3 Q :
% PROF. LUCY W. IRUNGU, PlLD) S
VICE-CHANCELLOR “\Q :
& N
PROFESSOR OF ENTOMOLOGY

=)y 1SO 9001:2015 Certified ....................... Soaring Heights in Transforming Industry and Economy



